interconnected with AT&T-13STATE's network, 4) interconnection cable 
arrangements (where Overhead Iron/Racking are existing) limited up to and not 
more than the following quantities; four-hundred (400) shielded copper cable pairs 
up to four-hundred (400) feet, one hundred sixty-eight (168) DS1s, 48 DS3s, and 
fiber interconnections up to twelve (12) fiber pairs up to four hundred (400) feet.  

8.2.5 Other Augments  

8.2.5.1 Other augments such as power requests that exceed current capacity ratings, additional 
bay spaces, AT&T-13STATE bays, AT&T-13STATE cable racks and/or cage expansions